Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Reporting Period: April 2001

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small

April 2001

41,799,703,471
0

185,808,040
256,016,496
5,610,530
4,196,172
459,168
405,103

32,117,099,422

March 2001

50,286,796,320
0

211,726,500
255,529,331
6,046,199
4,576,351
457,381
436,920

35,259,339,818

April 2000

41,105,371,688|
0

161,313,944
232,009,285
5,203,898
3,700,131
553,031
780,040

29,276,308,642

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

189,909,335,319
0

776,234,514
961,621,210
22,851,366
17,000,609
1,752,413
1,549,005

129,763,977,250

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

194,885,060,982
0

759,756,920
958,767,157
22,398,017
17,057,956
2,462,573
1,735,456

129,359,196,174

Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 141,479,548 188,366,684 156,296,775 669,463,158 651,092,207
Cigars - Large, Class A 0 0 86,340 0 397,992
Class B 0 0 11,690 0 63,920
Class C 0 0 2,444,877 0 10,401,399
Class D 0 0 30,570,261 0 83,529,146
Class E 0 0 19,009,350 0 62,794,345
Class F 0 0 6,336,790 0 9,278,930
Class G 264,966,357 285,442,481 167,618,231 959,423,123 618,532,197
Class H 31,274,466 41,498,842 54,610,499 125,713,507 301,755,724
Total Large 296,240,823 326,941,323 280,688,038 1,085,136,630 1,086,753,653
Snuff 5,728,555 5,906,943 5,278,291 22,407,307 21,824,388
Chewing Tobacco 4,009,871 4,367,731 4,231,477 16,371,662 16,909,076
Pipe Tobacco 363,093 430,070 404,739 1,506,262 1,945,770
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 664,898 515,938 883,221 2,193,849 1,991,189
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export 11,191,263,040[ 12,841,266,900] 12,839,486,220, 48,071,889,020 49,309,386,420
Transfer to Export Warehouses 144,941,900 116,560,400 147,142,400 582,320,800 651,331,800
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 790,000 4,248,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental 16,812,533 24,955,680 9,684,077 67,647,686 45,544,858
Total Small 11,353,017,473| 12,982,782,980, 12,996,312,697| 48,722,647,506 50,010,511,078
Large 0 0 0 0 0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export 9,670,000 5,958,000 14,661,000 40,634,000 51,370,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses 0 0 42,000 0 126,000
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 0 0
Personal Consumption/Experimental 0 0 17,360 4,900 66,160
Total Small 9,670,000 5,958,000 14,720,360 40,638,900 51,562,160
Large-Export 6,882,425 7,917,390 4,873,033 33,082,867 37,051,518
Transfer to Export Warehouses 95,200 256,900 489,600 443,003 1,733,000
Use of the U.S. 0 2,000 900 76,000 3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental 41,168 36,004 35,067 127,670 150,118
Total Large 7,018,793 8,212,294 5,398,600 33,729,540 38,938,236
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses 58,408 71,726 109,183 254,069 284,513
Other 3,141 1,827 532 8,978 6,586
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses 8,195 9,142 34,479 38,090 70,911
Other 315 399 376 1,470 1,972
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Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS

Cigarettes - Small

Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

April 2001

26,648

43,764,778,642

March 2001

24,638

45,670,957,112

April 2000

125,142

37,922,348,265

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

137,937
0

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

243,346
18

9,646

Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 152,587,865 128,146,543 162,908,490
Cigars - Large 227,580,798 223,242,068 227,677,902
Snuff 2,164,429 2,383,948 2,426,541
Chewing Tobacco 2,145,623 1,950,435 1,926,779
Pipe Tobacco 371,785 307,598 417,690
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 125,640 123,061 244,938
April 2001 March 2001 April 2000 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes - TOTAL 849,514,000 905,617,000 845,899,000 3,267,014,000 2,987,633,000
Cigars - Small 5,336,000 3,337,000 2,706,000 15,086,000 11,463,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G 7,189,000 4,489,000 11,361,000 21,722,000 36,306,000
Cigars - Large, Class H 30,684,000 36,611,000 22,142,000 111,460,000 97,460,000
Total Large Cigars 37,873,000 41,100,000 33,503,000 133,182,000 133,766,000
Snuff 51 320 0 2,490 5,280
Chewing Tobacco 11,184 2,773 1,543 34,955 28,170
Pipe Tobacco 25,417 38,931 9,458 206,296 253,161
Roll-Your-Own-Tob (USTSA 2403.10.2040) 30,232 47,683 46,111 182,497 66,400
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)
Cigarettes - Small 491,267 291,507 222,495,087 1,375,372 515,018,591
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 164,450 5,000 0 175,450 1,500
Snuff 0 0 0 781 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 136,241 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0




