

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: April 2001

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars-Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	April 2001	March 2001	April 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	41,799,703,471	50,286,796,320	41,105,371,688	189,909,335,319	194,885,060,982
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	185,808,040	211,726,500	161,313,944	776,234,514	759,756,920
Cigars - Large	256,016,496	255,529,331	232,009,285	961,621,210	958,767,157
Snuff	5,610,530	6,046,199	5,203,898	22,851,366	22,398,017
Chewing Tobacco	4,196,172	4,576,351	3,700,131	17,000,609	17,057,956
Pipe Tobacco	459,168	457,381	553,031	1,752,413	2,462,573
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	405,103	436,920	780,040	1,549,005	1,735,456
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	32,117,099,422	35,259,339,818	29,276,308,642	129,763,977,250	129,359,196,174
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	141,479,548	188,366,684	156,296,775	669,463,158	651,092,207
Cigars - Large, Class A	0	0	86,340	0	397,992
Class B	0	0	11,690	0	63,920
Class C	0	0	2,444,877	0	10,401,399
Class D	0	0	30,570,261	0	83,529,146
Class E	0	0	19,009,350	0	62,794,345
Class F	0	0	6,336,790	0	9,278,930
Class G	264,966,357	285,442,481	167,618,231	959,423,123	618,532,197
Class H	31,274,466	41,498,842	54,610,499	125,713,507	301,755,724
Total Large	296,240,823	326,941,323	280,688,038	1,085,136,630	1,086,753,653
Snuff	5,728,555	5,906,943	5,278,291	22,407,307	21,824,388
Chewing Tobacco	4,009,871	4,367,731	4,231,477	16,371,662	16,909,076
Pipe Tobacco	363,093	430,070	404,739	1,506,262	1,945,770
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	664,898	515,938	883,221	2,193,849	1,991,189
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	11,191,263,040	12,841,266,900	12,839,486,220	48,071,889,020	49,309,386,420
Transfer to Export Warehouses	144,941,900	116,560,400	147,142,400	582,320,800	651,331,800
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	790,000	4,248,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	16,812,533	24,955,680	9,684,077	67,647,686	45,544,858
Total Small	11,353,017,473	12,982,782,980	12,996,312,697	48,722,647,506	50,010,511,078
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Daniel Ten Francis Ciarre					
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars Small - Export	9,670,000	E 050 000	14 661 000	40 624 000	E4 270 000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	9,670,000	5,958,000 0	14,661,000 42,000	40,634,000	51,370,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	42,000	0	126,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	0	17,360	4,900	66,160
Total Small	9,670,000	5,958,000	14,720,360	40,638,900	51,562,160
Large-Export	6,882,425	7,917,390	4,873,033	33,082,867	37,051,518
Transfer to Export Warehouses	95,200	256,900	489,600	443,003	1,733,000
Use of the U.S.	0	2,000	900	76,000	3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	41,168	36,004	35,067	127,670	150,118
Total Large	7,018,793	8,212,294	5,398,600	33,729,540	38,938,236
	,				
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	58,408	71,726	109,183	254,069	284,513
Other	3,141	1,827	532	8,978	6,586
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	8,195	9,142	34,479	38,090	70,911
Other	315	399	376	1,470	1,972
	,				
	,				
Date Issued:					

Date Issued:

http://www.atf.treas.gov Report Symbol: ATF A:I 5130-2

	April 2001	March 2001	April 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses	26,648	24,638	125,142	137,937	243,346
Other	0	0	0	0	18
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses	0	0	317	0	9,646
Other	0	0	0	0	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	43,764,778,642	45,670,957,112	37,922,348,265		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	152,587,865	128,146,543			
Cigars - Large	227,580,798	223,242,068			
Snuff	2,164,429				
Chewing Tobacco	2,145,623	· ·			
Pipe Tobacco	371,785	307,598	·		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	125,640	123,061	244,938		
	-	·	·		

	April 2001	March 2001	April 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	849,514,000	905,617,000	845,899,000	3,267,014,000	2,987,633,000
Cigars - Small	5,336,000	3,337,000	2,706,000	15,086,000	11,463,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	7,189,000	4,489,000	11,361,000	21,722,000	36,306,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	30,684,000	36,611,000	22,142,000	111,460,000	97,460,000
Total Large Cigars	37,873,000	41,100,000	33,503,000	133,182,000	133,766,000
Snuff	51	320	0	2,490	5,280
Chewing Tobacco	11,184	2,773	1,543	34,955	28,170
Pipe Tobacco	25,417	38,931	9,458	206,296	253,161
Roll-Your-Own-Tob (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	30,232	47,683	46,111	182,497	66,400
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	491,267	291,507	222,495,087	1,375,372	515,018,591
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	164,450	5,000	0	175,450	1,500
Snuff	0	0	0	781	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	136,241	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0